



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0103-0247
Letting Date: November 25, 2015
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 456 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Construction of Occum Maintenance Facility

Counties: NORWICH
District(s): Norwich
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(3) Montagno Construction, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	41,900.00000	41,900.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020902 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,618.00000	2,618.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100072 (1.000)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	29,784.00000	29,784.00	32,682.00000	32,682.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0100150 (1.000)	5,697,175.00000	5,697,175.00	5,987,489.00000	5,987,489.00	6,248,690.00000	6,248,690.00
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0101000 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	3,995.00000	3,995.00	2,828.00000	2,828.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0101117 150.000	225.00000	33,750.00	37.53000	5,629.50	104.75000	15,712.50
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0070	0101130 25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	366.96000	9,174.00	314.25000	7,856.25
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0101143 8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0090	0202315 225.000	100.00000	22,500.00	52.19000	11,742.75	99.50000	22,387.50
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(3) Montagno Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0202641	14.000	1,250.00000	17,500.00	994.50000	13,923.00	628.00000	8,792.00
	4" GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0110	0202642	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120	0204213	(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	2,619.00000	2,619.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	0207000	375.000	35.00000	13,125.00	26.02000	9,757.50	21.00000	7,875.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0140	0304002	1,760.000	45.00000	79,200.00	44.49000	78,302.40	38.00000	66,880.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0150	0406171	1,330.000	117.50000	156,275.00	108.26000	143,985.80	107.00000	142,310.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0160	0406172	1,240.000	125.00000	155,000.00	112.20000	139,128.00	115.00000	142,600.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0170	0406236	1,080.000	5.00000	5,400.00	8.25000	8,910.00	7.86000	8,488.80
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0180	0406996	750.000	15.00000	11,250.00	7.91000	5,932.50	10.50000	7,875.00
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0507171	1.000	44,000.00000	44,000.00	20,337.00000	20,337.00	31,425.00000	31,425.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	0601073	24.000	250.00000	6,000.00	307.54000	7,380.96	193.00000	4,632.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(3) Montagno Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0601196	36.000	350.00000	12,600.00	317.47000	11,428.92	167.00000	6,012.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0230	0969062	15.000	2,500.00000	37,500.00	2,845.67000	42,685.05	1,078.00000	16,170.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0240	0970006	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0250	0970007	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	64.56000	1,614.00	68.00000	1,700.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0260	0971001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	1,224.00000	1,224.00	1,570.00000	1,570.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0976002	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	11.20000	112.00	16.00000	160.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0280	0981100	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	41.60000	416.00	47.00000	470.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0290	0999002	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	81,600.00000	81,600.00	102,027.00000	102,027.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	1220027	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	8.16000	2,040.00	10.50000	2,625.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0310	1301082	310.000	125.00000	38,750.00	153.64000	47,628.40	59.00000	18,290.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	1301307	320.000	35.00000	11,200.00	73.15000	23,408.00	32.00000	10,240.00
	2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$6,734,000.00		\$6,738,177.78		\$6,974,835.05	
Contract Totals			\$6,734,000.00		\$6,738,177.78		\$6,974,835.05	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(6) Rizzo Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020 0020902	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0100072	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0100150	(1.000)	6,600,000.00000	6,600,000.00	6,630,000.00000	6,630,000.00	7,112,000.00000	7,112,000.00
MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050 0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,200.00000	8,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060 0101117	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	101.50000	15,225.00	100.00000	15,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070 0101130	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	272.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	2,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0080 0101143	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0090 0202315	225.000	60.00000	13,500.00	71.59000	16,107.75	71.00000	15,975.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0100 0202641	14.000	935.00000	13,090.00	1,128.00000	15,792.00	400.00000	5,600.00
4" GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(6) Rizzo Corporation	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0202642	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.					
0120	0204213	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **			LS					
0130	0207000	375.000	11.00000	4,125.00	43.54000	16,327.50	41.00000	15,375.00
BORROW			c.y.					
0140	0304002	1,760.000	41.00000	72,160.00	45.71000	80,449.60	57.00000	100,320.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE			c.y.					
0150	0406171	1,330.000	95.00000	126,350.00	119.20000	158,536.00	105.00000	139,650.00
HMA S0.5			ton					
0160	0406172	1,240.000	96.00000	119,040.00	119.73000	148,465.20	112.00000	138,880.00
HMA S0.375			ton					
0170	0406236	1,080.000	1.00000	1,080.00	8.71000	9,406.80	9.00000	9,720.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT			gal					
0180	0406996	750.000	10.00000	7,500.00	10.88000	8,160.00	8.50000	6,375.00
PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.					
0190	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.					
0200	0507171	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,770.00000	21,770.00	28,500.00000	28,500.00
HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
0210	0601073	24.000	600.00000	14,400.00	201.00000	4,824.00	775.00000	18,600.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **			c.f.					
0220	0601196	36.000	550.00000	19,800.00	174.00000	6,264.00	450.00000	16,200.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **			c.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(5) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(6) Rizzo Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0969062	15.000	3,100.00000	46,500.00	2,902.00000	43,530.00	6,060.00000	90,900.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0240	0970006	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0250	0970007	25.000	47.00000	1,175.00	106.67000	2,666.75	70.00000	1,750.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0260	0971001	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0270	0976002	10.000	1.00000	10.00	142.00000	1,420.00	150.00000	1,500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0280	0981100	10.000	40.00000	400.00	163.00000	1,630.00	150.00000	1,500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0290	0999002	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0300	1220027	250.000	14.00000	3,500.00	32.65000	8,162.50	10.00000	2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0310	1301082	310.000	100.00000	31,000.00	57.69000	17,883.90	95.00000	29,450.00
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0320	1301307	320.000	44.00000	14,080.00	39.18000	12,537.60	80.00000	25,600.00
2 " COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$7,354,110.00		\$7,497,958.60		\$7,990,295.00	
Contract Totals			\$7,354,110.00		\$7,497,958.60		\$7,990,295.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum